

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Christopher T. Wright

cwright@postschell.com 717-612-6013 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 167272

January 16, 2017

VIA E-MAIL & REGULAR MAIL

Gina L. Miller
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: National Railroad Passenger Corporation v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Docket No. C-2016-2580526

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Supplement No. 213 to Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201 - Docket No. R-2016-2569975

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed please find the following Corrected Response of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation to Interrogatories of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, in the above-referenced proceedings:

I&E-RB-6

Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

Christopher T. Wright

CTW/jl Enclosures

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Letter & Certificate of Service Only)
Certificate of Service

ALLENTOWN HARRISBURG LANCASTER PHILADELPHIA PITTSBURGH PRINCETON WASHINGTON, D.C.

A PENNSYLVANIA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(Docket Nos. C-2016-2580526 & R-2016-2569975)

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street
PO Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
Counsel to National Railroad Passenger Corporation

Gina L. Miller, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Date: January 16, 2017

Christopher T. Wright